
2011 New York State Scholastic
Official Results  (Sunday, May 15)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 27S1: Boys 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 3 East End  (T. Simon) 05:45.30 05:45.30 00:05:45.30
2nd 4 Friends Academy  (m. kuczmarski) 05:54.01 2.5% 00:08.71 05:54.01 00:05:45.30 00:00:08.71
3rd 5 Newburgh  (m. scholl) 06:02.81 5.1% 00:08.80 06:02.81 00:05:45.30 00:00:17.51
4th 2 Newburgh Free A  (D. Tamas) 06:34.74 14.3% 00:31.93 06:34.74 00:05:45.30 00:00:49.44

1 Cazenovia  (J. King) Scratch
6 Newburgh Free B  (K. Britton) Scratch

Race 27S2: Boys 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:08 AM
1st 3 Saratoga B  (R. Allen) 05:50.91 05:50.91 00:05:50.91
2nd 4 Albany  (N. Timmons) 05:54.53 1.0% 00:03.62 05:54.53 00:05:50.91 00:00:03.62
3rd 5 Warwick HS  (D. Hartwick) 06:08.90 5.1% 00:14.37 06:08.90 00:05:50.91 00:00:17.99
4th 2 Saratoga A  (L. Bossalini) 06:13.88 6.5% 00:04.98 06:13.88 00:05:50.91 00:00:22.97
5th 1 Fairport 06:57.11 18.9% 00:43.23 06:57.11 00:05:50.91 00:01:06.20

Race 27S3: Boys 1x Semi-Final 3 @ 08:16 AM
1st 3 Sagamore  (R. Pavelka) 05:49.74 05:49.74 00:05:49.74
2nd 4 John Jay 05:51.69 0.6% 00:01.95 05:51.69 00:05:49.74 00:00:01.95
3rd 5 Syosset High School  (J. Schoenbart) 05:53.84 1.2% 00:02.15 05:53.84 00:05:49.74 00:00:04.10
4th 2 River Rowing  (J. Mallace) 06:07.42 5.1% 00:13.58 06:07.42 00:05:49.74 00:00:17.68
5th 1 Shenendehowa  (B. Ray) 08:06.76 39.2% 01:59.34 08:06.76 00:05:49.74 00:02:17.02

Race 28S1: Girls 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:24 AM
1st 3 Pittsford  (J. Eiffert) 06:20.40 06:20.40 00:06:20.40
2nd 4 East End A  (M. Catalanotto) 06:41.54 5.6% 00:21.14 06:41.54 00:06:20.40 00:00:21.14
3rd 2 Sagamore B  (K. Conway) 07:22.19 16.2% 00:40.65 07:22.19 00:06:20.40 00:01:01.79
4th 1 Newburgh Free A  (H. Seaton) 07:40.21 21.0% 00:18.02 07:40.21 00:06:20.40 00:01:19.81

5 Row New York A  (S. Mitropoulos) Scratch
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Race 28S2: Girls 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:32 AM
1st 3 Sagamore A  (A. Massey)

Nina Vascotto
06:36.10 06:36.10 00:06:36.10

2nd 4 Friends Academy  (C. Judge) 06:45.03 2.3% 00:08.93 06:45.03 00:06:36.10 00:00:08.93
3rd 5 Saratoga B  (T. Olsen) 06:54.19 4.6% 00:09.16 06:54.19 00:06:36.10 00:00:18.09
4th 2 Saratoga C  (L. Kazconowitz) 07:22.65 11.8% 00:28.46 07:22.65 00:06:36.10 00:00:46.55
5th 1 Newburgh Free B  (A. Alfano) 07:37.13 15.4% 00:14.48 07:37.13 00:06:36.10 00:01:01.03

Race 28S3: Girls 1x Semi-Final 3 @ 08:40 AM
1st 3 Saratoga A  (R. Boudreau) 06:34.57 06:34.57 00:06:34.57
2nd 5 West Side 06:47.95 3.4% 00:13.38 06:47.95 00:06:34.57 00:00:13.38
3rd 4 East End B  (A. Catalanotto) 06:50.73 4.1% 00:02.78 06:50.73 00:06:34.57 00:00:16.16
4th 2 McGann Mercy  (R. Girard) 06:54.86 5.1% 00:04.13 06:54.86 00:06:34.57 00:00:20.29

1 River Rowing  (J. Atwell) Scratch

Race 29S1: Boys Ltwt 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:48 AM
1st 3 Pelham Community  (I. Klein) 05:30.40 05:30.40 00:05:30.40
2nd 4 River Rowing  (S. Bangs) 05:32.02 0.5% 00:01.62 05:32.02 00:05:30.40 00:00:01.62
3rd 5 Saratoga A  (M. Battle) 05:42.35 3.6% 00:10.33 05:42.35 00:05:30.40 00:00:11.95
4th 2 Saratoga B  (G. Messercola) 05:46.66 4.9% 00:04.31 05:46.66 00:05:30.40 00:00:16.26
5th 6 Rye HS B  (B. Lee) 05:47.66 5.2% 00:01.00 05:47.66 00:05:30.40 00:00:17.26
6th 1 Friends Academy  (d. decamello) 06:02.90 9.8% 00:15.24 06:02.90 00:05:30.40 00:00:32.50

Race 29S2: Boys Ltwt 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:56 AM
1st 3 Sagamore  (G. Rohrberg) 05:27.50 05:27.50 00:05:27.50
2nd 2 Warwick HS  (N. Arner) 05:36.62 2.8% 00:09.12 05:36.62 00:05:27.50 00:00:09.12
3rd 5 Long Island  (a. korine) 05:38.36 3.3% 00:01.74 05:38.36 00:05:27.50 00:00:10.86
4th 4 Poughkeepsie  (D. MacElveen) 05:44.29 5.1% 00:05.93 05:44.29 00:05:27.50 00:00:16.79
5th 1 Rye HS A  (L. Simonson) 05:54.14 8.1% 00:09.85 05:54.14 00:05:27.50 00:00:26.64
6th 6 Riverhead  (A. Albrecht) 06:10.09 13.0% 00:15.95 06:10.09 00:05:27.50 00:00:42.59
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Race 33S1: Boys Jr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:20 AM
1st 3 East End  (H. Bingham) 05:38.50 05:38.50 00:05:38.50
2nd 4 Saratoga A  (E. Connolly) 05:52.31 4.1% 00:13.81 05:52.31 00:05:38.50 00:00:13.81
3rd 5 Ballston Spa  (S. Allen) 05:56.24 5.2% 00:03.93 05:56.24 00:05:38.50 00:00:17.74
4th 2 St. John the Baptist  (M. Steinberg) 06:00.58 6.5% 00:04.34 06:00.58 00:05:38.50 00:00:22.08
5th 6 Iona Prep  (Z. Fedele) 06:18.87 11.9% 00:18.29 06:18.87 00:05:38.50 00:00:40.37
6th 1 Cold Spring Harbor  (J. Mc Donough) 06:19.13 12.0% 00:00.26 06:19.13 00:05:38.50 00:00:40.63

Race 33S2: Boys Jr 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:28 AM
1st 3 Riverhead A  (E. Divan) 05:29.80 05:29.80 00:05:29.80
2nd 4 Riverhead B  (J. Conlan) 05:46.47 5.1% 00:16.67 05:46.47 00:05:29.80 00:00:16.67
3rd 5 River Rowing 06:05.40 10.8% 00:18.93 06:05.40 00:05:29.80 00:00:35.60
4th 1 Saratoga B  (B. Nicholls) 06:43.30 22.3% 00:37.90 06:43.30 00:05:29.80 00:01:13.50

2 Sagamore  (A. Kessaris) Scratch
6 Mohawk  (D. McDill) Scratch

Race 37S1: Boys Sr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:36 AM
1st 4 Arlington  (T. Bodley) 05:29.27 05:29.27 00:05:29.27
2nd 3 Cazenovia  (E. Schoonmaker) 05:29.50 0.1% 00:00.23 05:29.50 00:05:29.27 00:00:00.23
3rd 2 Long Island  (W. Kaye) 05:45.32 4.9% 00:15.82 05:45.32 00:05:29.27 00:00:16.05

5 New York Scratch

Race 37S2: Boys Sr 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:44 AM
1st 3 SGS 05:36.60 05:36.60 00:05:36.60
2nd 4 Huntington HS  (B. Jensen) 05:50.17 4.0% 00:13.57 05:50.17 00:05:36.60 00:00:13.57
3rd 2 Bay Shore  (A. Johnson) 05:57.31 6.2% 00:07.14 05:57.31 00:05:36.60 00:00:20.71

5 McQuaid Jesuit  (B. Tomlinson) Scratch

Race 38S1: Girls Sr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:52 AM
1st 3 Shaker HS  (M. Urquhart) 05:52.50 05:52.50 00:05:52.50
2nd 2 Sagamore  (N. Vascotto) 06:08.24 4.5% 00:15.74 06:08.24 00:05:52.50 00:00:15.74
3rd 4 Pelham Community A  (J. Kelling) 06:12.11 5.6% 00:03.87 06:12.11 00:05:52.50 00:00:19.61
4th 5 Pelham Community B  (M. Spencer) 06:45.18 14.9% 00:33.07 06:45.18 00:05:52.50 00:00:52.68
5th 6 Albany  (A. Blakeman-McClain) 06:50.97 16.6% 00:05.79 06:50.97 00:05:52.50 00:00:58.47
6th 1 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (C. Peartree) 06:58.53 18.7% 00:07.56 06:58.53 00:05:52.50 00:01:06.03
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Race 38S1: Girls Sr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:52 AM

Race 38S2: Girls Sr 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:00 AM
1st 3 Saratoga A  (R. Delaney) 05:59.40 05:59.40 00:05:59.40
2nd 4 Poughkeepsie  (C. McCabe) 06:16.57 4.8% 00:17.17 06:16.57 00:05:59.40 00:00:17.17
3rd 2 Huntington HS  (M. Rienzo) 06:19.63 5.6% 00:03.06 06:19.63 00:05:59.40 00:00:20.23
4th 5 Saratoga B  (R. Tucci) 06:30.60 8.7% 00:10.97 06:30.60 00:05:59.40 00:00:31.20
5th 6 Mohawk  (M. Ciovacco) 06:43.92 12.4% 00:13.32 06:43.92 00:05:59.40 00:00:44.52

1 River Rowing Scratch

Race 11: Boys Sr 8 Final @ 11:38 AM
1st 4 Canisius HS  (W. Downing) 04:22.10 04:22.10 00:04:22.10
2nd 3 Chaminade  (D. Bellissimo) 04:22.79 0.3% 00:00.69 04:22.79 00:04:22.10 00:00:00.69
3rd 2 Niskayuna HS  (A. Dwyer) 04:30.02 3.0% 00:07.23 04:30.02 00:04:22.10 00:00:07.92
4th 5 Shaker HS  (G. Schneiter) 04:33.31 4.3% 00:03.29 04:33.31 00:04:22.10 00:00:11.21
5th 6 Fairport A  (J. Vermeij) 04:54.43 12.3% 00:21.12 04:54.43 00:04:22.10 00:00:32.33
6th 1 Bay Shore  (P. Wojcik) 06:05.91 39.6% 01:11.48 06:05.91 00:04:22.10 00:01:43.81

Race 12: Girls Sr 8 Final @ 11:46 AM
1st 3 Saratoga  (L. Fitzhenry) 04:57.60 04:57.60 00:04:57.60
2nd 4 Albany  (E. Johnston) 05:03.65 2.0% 00:06.05 05:03.65 00:04:57.60 00:00:06.05
3rd 2 Fairport  (J. Gerber) 05:16.88 6.5% 00:13.23 05:16.88 00:04:57.60 00:00:19.28
4th 6 Our Lady of Lourdes  (A. Boston) 05:26.07 9.6% 00:09.19 05:26.07 00:04:57.60 00:00:28.47
5th 1 Burnt Hills HS 05:32.43 11.7% 00:06.36 05:32.43 00:04:57.60 00:00:34.83
6th 5 Baldwinsville 05:33.77 12.2% 00:01.34 05:33.77 00:04:57.60 00:00:36.17

Race 13: Boys Sr 4+ Final @ 11:54 AM
1st 2 Saratoga  (R. Allen) 04:51.63 04:51.63 00:04:51.63
2nd 3 Fordham Prep  (M. Coughlin) 04:52.92 0.4% 00:01.29 04:52.92 00:04:51.63 00:00:01.29
3rd 4 Iona Prep  (C. Murphy) 05:01.96 3.5% 00:09.04 05:01.96 00:04:51.63 00:00:10.33
4th 1 Pittsford A  (T. Steving Brown) 05:05.16 4.6% 00:03.20 05:05.16 00:04:51.63 00:00:13.53
5th 5 Fayeteville-Manlius A  (J. King) 05:08.40 5.8% 00:03.24 05:08.40 00:04:51.63 00:00:16.77
6th 6 McQuaid Jesuit  (A. Clark) 05:11.42 6.8% 00:03.02 05:11.42 00:04:51.63 00:00:19.79

Page 4 of  11 Printed: 2011-May-15 06:28 PM



Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 14: Girls Sr 4+ Final @ 12:02 PM
1st 3 Pittsford  (J. Eiffert) 05:23.60 05:23.60 00:05:23.60
2nd 6 West Side A 05:31.84 2.5% 00:08.24 05:31.84 00:05:23.60 00:00:08.24
3rd 4 Our Lady of Lourdes  (J. Mulvey) 05:39.29 4.8% 00:07.45 05:39.29 00:05:23.60 00:00:15.69
4th 2 Baldwinsville 05:45.08 6.6% 00:05.79 05:45.08 00:05:23.60 00:00:21.48
5th 5 Manhasset A  (B. VG) 05:46.17 7.0% 00:01.09 05:46.17 00:05:23.60 00:00:22.57
6th 1 Manhasset B  (I. VG) 05:50.07 8.2% 00:03.90 05:50.07 00:05:23.60 00:00:26.47

Race 15: Boys 2nd 8 Final @ 12:10 PM
1st 3 Chaminade A  (R. Schuster) 04:29.90 04:29.90 00:04:29.90
2nd 4 Canisius HS  (S. Nowacki) 04:42.23 4.6% 00:12.33 04:42.23 00:04:29.90 00:00:12.33
3rd 6 Chaminade B  (S. Curasi) 04:47.60 6.6% 00:05.37 04:47.60 00:04:29.90 00:00:17.70
4th 5 Fairport A  (C. Bowen) 04:48.19 6.8% 00:00.59 04:48.19 00:04:29.90 00:00:18.29
5th 2 Niskayuna HS  (A. Gagnon) 04:48.71 7.0% 00:00.52 04:48.71 00:04:29.90 00:00:18.81
6th 1 Shaker HS  (B. Lemieur) 05:22.69 19.6% 00:33.98 05:22.69 00:04:29.90 00:00:52.79

Race 16: Girls 2nd 8 Final @ 12:18 PM
1st 3 Albany  (S. Gannon) 05:21.92 05:21.92 00:05:21.92
2nd 2 Saratoga  (A. Wilhoite) 05:26.29 1.4% 00:04.37 05:26.29 00:05:21.92 00:00:04.37
3rd 5 Baldwinsville 05:36.62 4.6% 00:10.33 05:36.62 00:05:21.92 00:00:14.70
4th 4 Fairport A  (S. Martin) 05:37.50 4.8% 00:00.88 05:37.50 00:05:21.92 00:00:15.58
5th 6 Niskayuna HS  (K. Malcolm) 05:39.25 5.4% 00:01.75 05:39.25 00:05:21.92 00:00:17.33
6th 1 Fairport B  (S. Kohn) 05:54.03 10.0% 00:14.78 05:54.03 00:05:21.92 00:00:32.11

Race 17: Boys Ltwt 8 Final @ 12:26 PM
1st 3 Canisius HS A  (A. Karas) 04:36.93 04:36.93 00:04:36.93
2nd 5 Chaminade  (M. Berdel) 04:42.52 2.0% 00:05.59 04:42.52 00:04:36.93 00:00:05.59
3rd 2 Pittsford A  (B. Eslinger) 04:45.81 3.2% 00:03.29 04:45.81 00:04:36.93 00:00:08.88
4th 4 Brighton  (N. Pegoli) 04:46.70 3.5% 00:00.89 04:46.70 00:04:36.93 00:00:09.77
5th 6 Pittsford B  (C. Rideout) 05:10.83 12.2% 00:24.13 05:10.83 00:04:36.93 00:00:33.90
6th 1 Fayeteville-Manlius  (G. Griffin) 05:19.10 15.2% 00:08.27 05:19.10 00:04:36.93 00:00:42.17
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Race 18: Girls Ltwt 8 Final @ 12:34 PM
1st 3 Pittsford  (K. West) 05:17.50 05:17.50 00:05:17.50
2nd 5 West Side 05:19.65 0.7% 00:02.15 05:19.65 00:05:17.50 00:00:02.15
3rd 4 Saratoga  (R. Aa) 05:22.53 1.6% 00:02.88 05:22.53 00:05:17.50 00:00:05.03
4th 2 Manhasset  (A. VG) 05:27.43 3.1% 00:04.90 05:27.43 00:05:17.50 00:00:09.93
5th 6 Buffalo Seminary  (K. Ruh) 05:36.87 6.1% 00:09.44 05:36.87 00:05:17.50 00:00:19.37
6th 1 Roosevelt HS  (L. Lozier) 05:42.08 7.7% 00:05.21 05:42.08 00:05:17.50 00:00:24.58

Race 19: Boys Ltwt 4+ Final @ 12:42 PM
1st 3 St. Josephs Collegiate A  (C. Schaab) 05:03.70 05:03.70 00:05:03.70
2nd 4 Manhasset  (B. VB) 05:09.87 2.0% 00:06.17 05:09.87 00:05:03.70 00:00:06.17
3rd 1 St. Josephs Collegiate B  (M. Renier) 05:14.77 3.6% 00:04.90 05:14.77 00:05:03.70 00:00:11.07
4th 2 Chaminade  (J. Corry) 05:18.28 4.8% 00:03.51 05:18.28 00:05:03.70 00:00:14.58
5th 6 Liverpool  (N. Faiello) 05:22.10 6.1% 00:03.82 05:22.10 00:05:03.70 00:00:18.40
6th 5 Saratoga A  (M. Battle) 05:27.28 7.8% 00:05.18 05:27.28 00:05:03.70 00:00:23.58

Race 20: Girls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 12:50 PM
1st 4 Sagamore  (S. Markowitz) 05:38.60 05:38.60 00:05:38.60
2nd 3 Manhasset  (B. VG) 05:39.57 0.3% 00:00.97 05:39.57 00:05:38.60 00:00:00.97
3rd 2 Our Lady of Lourdes  (K. Pitz) 05:40.15 0.5% 00:00.58 05:40.15 00:05:38.60 00:00:01.55
4th 5 Pelham Community  (M. Rubbo) 05:59.24 6.1% 00:19.09 05:59.24 00:05:38.60 00:00:20.64
5th 6 Nardin B  (L. Alexander) 06:01.07 6.6% 00:01.83 06:01.07 00:05:38.60 00:00:22.47
6th 1 Bay Shore  (M. Wood) 06:04.35 7.6% 00:03.28 06:04.35 00:05:38.60 00:00:25.75

Race 21: Boys Jr 8 Final @ 12:58 PM
1st 3 Chaminade A  (Z. Howell) 04:34.84 04:34.84 00:04:34.84
2nd 4 Canisius HS  (J. Puma) 04:38.88 1.5% 00:04.04 04:38.88 00:04:34.84 00:00:04.04
3rd 2 Manhasset  (B. VB) 04:43.34 3.1% 00:04.46 04:43.34 00:04:34.84 00:00:08.50
4th 5 Burnt Hills HS 04:44.99 3.7% 00:01.65 04:44.99 00:04:34.84 00:00:10.15
5th 6 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Rentz) 04:49.11 5.2% 00:04.12 04:49.11 00:04:34.84 00:00:14.27
6th 1 Pelham Community  (J. Brodsky) 05:05.36 11.1% 00:16.25 05:05.36 00:04:34.84 00:00:30.52

Exhib 7 St. Anthony's  (G. Piccione) 04:45.57 04:45.57 00:04:34.84 00:00:10.73
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Race 22: Girls Jr 8 Final @ 01:06 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (S. Merboth) 05:07.60 05:07.60 00:05:07.60
2nd 4 Shenendehowa 05:13.53 1.9% 00:05.93 05:13.53 00:05:07.60 00:00:05.93
3rd 2 Pittsford  (C. Ryan) 05:19.53 3.9% 00:06.00 05:19.53 00:05:07.60 00:00:11.93
4th 6 Niskayuna HS  (H. Wistort) 05:24.93 5.6% 00:05.40 05:24.93 00:05:07.60 00:00:17.33
5th 5 Holy Angels  (S. Gunn) 05:26.22 6.1% 00:01.29 05:26.22 00:05:07.60 00:00:18.62
6th 1 Mercy Crew- Rochester  (L. Eyerman) 05:37.52 9.7% 00:11.30 05:37.52 00:05:07.60 00:00:29.92

Exhib 7 St. Anthony's  (J. Carillo) 05:23.29 05:23.29 00:05:07.60 00:00:15.69

Race 23: Boys Jr 4+ Final @ 01:14 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (J. Howe) 05:04.52 05:04.52 00:05:04.52
2nd 4 Fordham Prep 05:15.36 3.6% 00:10.84 05:15.36 00:05:04.52 00:00:10.84
3rd 2 Fayeteville-Manlius  (C. Warren) 05:23.51 6.2% 00:08.15 05:23.51 00:05:04.52 00:00:18.99
4th 1 Iona Prep  (C. Poniatowski) 05:24.64 6.6% 00:01.13 05:24.64 00:05:04.52 00:00:20.12
5th 6 Long Island  (A. Korine) 05:30.44 8.5% 00:05.80 05:30.44 00:05:04.52 00:00:25.92
6th 5 Burnt Hills HS A 05:34.10 9.7% 00:03.66 05:34.10 00:05:04.52 00:00:29.58

Race 24: Girls Jr 4+ Final @ 01:22 PM
1st 2 Emma Willard  (C. Pomputius) 05:39.90 05:39.90 00:05:39.90
2nd 3 Nardin  (K. Mahoney) 05:41.13 0.4% 00:01.23 05:41.13 00:05:39.90 00:00:01.23
3rd 4 Fayeteville-Manlius  (K. Anderson) 05:48.69 2.6% 00:07.56 05:48.69 00:05:39.90 00:00:08.79
4th 6 Long Island A  (K. Gillman) 05:54.07 4.2% 00:05.38 05:54.07 00:05:39.90 00:00:14.17
5th 5 Row New York  (A. Bokhari) 05:54.89 4.4% 00:00.82 05:54.89 00:05:39.90 00:00:14.99
6th 1 Roosevelt HS A  (J. Crochet) 05:56.03 4.7% 00:01.14 05:56.03 00:05:39.90 00:00:16.13

Race 27: Boys 1x Final @ 01:46 PM
1st 4 Saratoga B  (R. Allen) 05:27.70 05:27.70 00:05:27.70
2nd 3 East End  (T. Simon) 05:32.84 1.6% 00:05.14 05:32.84 00:05:27.70 00:00:05.14
3rd 2 Sagamore  (R. Pavelka) 05:35.86 2.5% 00:03.02 05:35.86 00:05:27.70 00:00:08.16
4th 1 Albany  (N. Timmons) 05:38.17 3.2% 00:02.31 05:38.17 00:05:27.70 00:00:10.47
5th 6 John Jay 05:43.55 4.8% 00:05.38 05:43.55 00:05:27.70 00:00:15.85
6th 5 Friends Academy  (m. kuczmarski) 05:45.95 5.6% 00:02.40 05:45.95 00:05:27.70 00:00:18.25
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Race 28: Girls 1x Final @ 01:54 PM
1st 3 Pittsford  (J. Eiffert) 06:07.30 06:07.30 00:06:07.30
2nd 4 Sagamore A  (A. Massey) 06:08.00 0.2% 00:00.70 06:08.00 00:06:07.30 00:00:00.70
3rd 2 Saratoga A  (R. Boudreau) 06:18.94 3.2% 00:10.94 06:18.94 00:06:07.30 00:00:11.64
4th 5 East End A  (M. Catalanotto) 06:29.54 6.1% 00:10.60 06:29.54 00:06:07.30 00:00:22.24
5th 1 Friends Academy  (C. Judge) 06:44.77 10.2% 00:15.23 06:44.77 00:06:07.30 00:00:37.47
6th 6 West Side 06:58.02 13.8% 00:13.25 06:58.02 00:06:07.30 00:00:50.72

Race 29: Boys Ltwt 2x Final @ 02:02 PM
1st 4 Sagamore  (G. Rohrberg) 05:17.70 05:17.70 00:05:17.70
2nd 2 River Rowing  (S. Bangs) 05:24.62 2.2% 00:06.92 05:24.62 00:05:17.70 00:00:06.92
3rd 3 Pelham Community  (I. Klein) 05:28.27 3.3% 00:03.65 05:28.27 00:05:17.70 00:00:10.57
4th 1 Saratoga A  (M. Battle) 05:52.94 11.1% 00:24.67 05:52.94 00:05:17.70 00:00:35.24
5th 6 Long Island  (a. korine) 06:20.66 19.8% 00:27.72 06:20.66 00:05:17.70 00:01:02.96
6th 5 Warwick HS  (N. Arner) 09:00.42 70.1% 02:39.76 09:00.42 00:05:17.70 00:03:42.72

Race 30: Girls Ltwt 2x Final @ 02:10 PM
1st 3 Pelham Community  (N. Byers) 05:50.10 05:50.10 00:05:50.10
2nd 4 Friends Academy  (a. kenedy) 05:52.99 0.8% 00:02.89 05:52.99 00:05:50.10 00:00:02.89
3rd 6 Sagamore  (G. DellAquilo) 06:15.04 7.1% 00:22.05 06:15.04 00:05:50.10 00:00:24.94
4th 1 Warwick HS  (N. Petrucci) 06:29.96 11.4% 00:14.92 06:29.96 00:05:50.10 00:00:39.86
5th 5 McGann Mercy  (K. Reese) 06:46.52 16.1% 00:16.56 06:46.52 00:05:50.10 00:00:56.42
6th 7 Shenendehowa 06:51.58 17.6% 00:05.06 06:51.58 00:05:50.10 00:01:01.48
7th 2 Saratoga  (R. Muse) 06:52.62 17.9% 00:01.04 06:52.62 00:05:50.10 00:01:02.52

Race 31: Boys Jr 4x Final @ 02:18 PM
1st 4 Saratoga  (D. Gilgallon) 05:01.00 05:01.00 00:05:01.00
2nd 3 Cold Spring Harbor  (J. Limongelli) 05:01.38 0.1% 00:00.38 05:01.38 00:05:01.00 00:00:00.38
3rd 5 River Rowing 05:05.17 1.4% 00:03.79 05:05.17 00:05:01.00 00:00:04.17
4th 2 Rye HS A  (W. MacHale) 05:16.44 5.1% 00:11.27 05:16.44 00:05:01.00 00:00:15.44
5th 6 Mohawk  (R. Taylor) 05:29.33 9.4% 00:12.89 05:29.33 00:05:01.00 00:00:28.33
6th 1 Long Island  (H. Mason) 05:37.77 12.2% 00:08.44 05:37.77 00:05:01.00 00:00:36.77
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Race 32: Girls Jr 4x Final @ 02:26 PM
1st 3 Saratoga A  (J. Schietzelt) 05:45.06 05:45.06 00:05:45.06
2nd 2 Pelham Community  (J. Pinder) 05:54.12 2.6% 00:09.06 05:54.12 00:05:45.06 00:00:09.06
3rd 4 River Rowing A 05:54.51 2.7% 00:00.39 05:54.51 00:05:45.06 00:00:09.45
4th 5 Mohawk  (T. Castillo) 06:07.86 6.6% 00:13.35 06:07.86 00:05:45.06 00:00:22.80
5th 1 Sagamore A  (F. Maida) 06:37.47 15.2% 00:29.61 06:37.47 00:05:45.06 00:00:52.41

6 Holy Angels  (E. Gunn) Scratch

Race 33: Boys Jr 2x Final @ 02:34 PM
1st 4 Riverhead A  (E. Divan) 05:23.70 05:23.70 00:05:23.70
2nd 5 Riverhead B  (J. Conlan) 05:33.52 3.0% 00:09.82 05:33.52 00:05:23.70 00:00:09.82
3rd 3 East End  (H. Bingham) 05:35.16 3.5% 00:01.64 05:35.16 00:05:23.70 00:00:11.46
4th 2 Saratoga A  (E. Connolly) 05:53.11 9.1% 00:17.95 05:53.11 00:05:23.70 00:00:29.41
5th 6 River Rowing 06:17.63 16.7% 00:24.52 06:17.63 00:05:23.70 00:00:53.93
6th 1 Ballston Spa  (S. Allen) 06:18.52 16.9% 00:00.89 06:18.52 00:05:23.70 00:00:54.82

Race 34: Girls Jr 2x Final @ 02:42 PM
1st 3 River Rowing 06:04.83 06:04.83 00:06:04.83
2nd 1 Niskayuna HS  (H. Wistort) 06:11.05 1.7% 00:06.22 06:11.05 00:06:04.83 00:00:06.22
3rd 4 McGann Mercy 06:16.95 3.3% 00:05.90 06:16.95 00:06:04.83 00:00:12.12
4th 5 Poughkeepsie  (J. Rigothi) 06:20.81 4.4% 00:03.86 06:20.81 00:06:04.83 00:00:15.98
5th 2 Shenendehowa B 06:38.47 9.2% 00:17.66 06:38.47 00:06:04.83 00:00:33.64
6th 6 Friends Academy  (e. brown) 06:49.91 12.4% 00:11.44 06:49.91 00:06:04.83 00:00:45.08

Race 35: Boys Sr 4x Final @ 02:50 PM
1st 2 Niskayuna HS  (A. Dwyer) 04:47.60 04:47.60 00:04:47.60
2nd 3 Pelham Community  (P. Goldstein) 04:48.56 0.3% 00:00.96 04:48.56 00:04:47.60 00:00:00.96
3rd 4 River Rowing 05:03.48 5.5% 00:14.92 05:03.48 00:04:47.60 00:00:15.88
4th 5 Mohawk  (A. Allers) 05:06.36 6.5% 00:02.88 05:06.36 00:04:47.60 00:00:18.76
5th 1 Shenendehowa  (R. Paulsen) 05:09.73 7.7% 00:03.37 05:09.73 00:04:47.60 00:00:22.13
6th 6 McQuaid Jesuit  (C. Pizzo) 05:18.83 10.9% 00:09.10 05:18.83 00:04:47.60 00:00:31.23
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Race 36: Girls Sr 4x Final @ 02:58 PM
1st 3 Pelham Community  (C. Jensen) 05:26.70 05:26.70 00:05:26.70
2nd 4 Albany A  (S. Gannon) 05:38.34 3.6% 00:11.64 05:38.34 00:05:26.70 00:00:11.64
3rd 1 Shaker HS  (G. Morelli) 05:41.71 4.6% 00:03.37 05:41.71 00:05:26.70 00:00:15.01
4th 5 River Rowing 05:59.10 9.9% 00:17.39 05:59.10 00:05:26.70 00:00:32.40
5th 2 Riverhead  (C. Krueger) 06:29.68 19.3% 00:30.58 06:29.68 00:05:26.70 00:01:02.98

6 Albany B Scratch

Race 37: Boys Sr 2x Final @ 03:06 PM
1st 3 Arlington  (T. Bodley) 05:29.80 05:29.80 00:05:29.80
2nd 2 Cazenovia  (E. Schoonmaker) 05:37.73 2.4% 00:07.93 05:37.73 00:05:29.80 00:00:07.93
3rd 4 SGS 05:43.42 4.1% 00:05.69 05:43.42 00:05:29.80 00:00:13.62
4th 1 Long Island  (W. Kaye) 05:47.53 5.4% 00:04.11 05:47.53 00:05:29.80 00:00:17.73
5th 5 Huntington HS  (B. Jensen) 05:57.87 8.5% 00:10.34 05:57.87 00:05:29.80 00:00:28.07
6th 6 Bay Shore  (A. Johnson) 06:17.56 14.5% 00:19.69 06:17.56 00:05:29.80 00:00:47.76

Race 38: Girls Sr 2x Final @ 03:14 PM
1st 3 Shaker HS  (M. Urquhart) 05:45.80 05:45.80 00:05:45.80
2nd 4 Saratoga A  (R. Delaney) 05:56.67 3.1% 00:10.87 05:56.67 00:05:45.80 00:00:10.87
3rd 1 Pelham Community A  (J. Kelling) 06:04.61 5.4% 00:07.94 06:04.61 00:05:45.80 00:00:18.81
4th 2 Sagamore  (N. Vascotto) 06:07.30 6.2% 00:02.69 06:07.30 00:05:45.80 00:00:21.50
5th 5 Poughkeepsie  (C. McCabe) 06:14.50 8.3% 00:07.20 06:14.50 00:05:45.80 00:00:28.70
6th 6 Huntington HS  (M. Rienzo) 06:15.42 8.6% 00:00.92 06:15.42 00:05:45.80 00:00:29.62

Race 25: Boys 2- Final @ 03:22 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (A. Torkelson) 05:28.10 05:28.10 00:05:28.10
2nd 4 Sagamore  (R. Caderas) 05:37.25 2.8% 00:09.15 05:37.25 00:05:28.10 00:00:09.15
3rd 5 Long Island  (W. Kaye) 05:52.07 7.3% 00:14.82 05:52.07 00:05:28.10 00:00:23.97
4th 2 Poughkeepsie  (N. Schneck) 05:52.64 7.5% 00:00.57 05:52.64 00:05:28.10 00:00:24.54
5th 1 St. Josephs Collegiate  (S. Dowd) 05:55.27 8.3% 00:02.63 05:55.27 00:05:28.10 00:00:27.17
6th 6 Shenendehowa  (R. Taylor) 06:21.97 16.4% 00:26.70 06:21.97 00:05:28.10 00:00:53.87
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Race 26: Girls 2- Final @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 Saratoga  (L. Fitzhenry) 05:55.80 05:55.80 00:05:55.80
2nd 4 Sagamore  (N. Vascotto) 06:24.82 8.2% 00:29.02 06:24.82 00:05:55.80 00:00:29.02
3rd 5 Cazenovia  (A. Bartlett) 06:40.85 12.7% 00:16.03 06:40.85 00:05:55.80 00:00:45.05
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